
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
Curriculum – Summer Term 

 
For information about what your child will 

be learning this term please read the 
curriculum newsletters that have been 

shared with all parents via Parent Hub and 
are also available on the school website. 

https://glynne.sch.life/Page/Detail/curriculum-termly-newsletters 

 
EYFS – ‘How does your garden grow?’ 

Y1/Y2 – ‘Beside the Sea’ 
Y3/Y4 – ‘Wild Water’ 

Y5/Y6 – ‘Voyage of Discovery’ 
 
 

 

Health and Well-being 
 

Julie, our School Nurse can support 
you and your child in many different 
ways. If you have any concerns that 

you wish to discuss, please telephone 
Julie direct on 07891412076, or contact 

school and we can liaise on your 
behalf. Julie’s next drop-in session is on 

Tuesday 16th May at 9:00am 
 

School is also working with Reflections 
Mental Health Team and a coffee 

morning is being held on Thursday 8th 
June. To find out more, pop in for a 

coffee and a chat. 

 

The Coronation 
 

The coronation of King Charles III is an event 
that will go down in history as one of the most 

important moments in British royal history. 
We will be recognising this event in school on 

Friday 5th May and children will be learning 
about different aspects of the coronation and 
celebrating the occasion. A bank holiday has 
been given on Monday 8th May for everyone 

to celebrate so school will be closed. 
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PTA – School Disco 

Thank you to everyone who attended the 

recent school disco. The event was well 

supported by children and parents from 

all year groups. Thank you to the PTA for 

organising the event and a huge thank 

you to staff and parent volunteers. 

Events like this are great for the children 

but are only possible due to the hard 

work of everyone involved. 
 

Attendance 
 

School Target = 97% 
Our current attendance is 95.78% 

 
Our current attendance is slightly lower than 
on the previous newsletter. Please ensure 

that as long as your child is well, they attend 
school. It is also important that your child is 
in school on time. Any late arrivals should 

enter school via the main office. 
 

Goodbye and Good Luck! 
 

At the end of April, we said goodbye to Mrs 
Timmington. After 12 years of teaching 

pupils at Glynne, Mrs Timmington is starting 
a new job and taking the opportunity to 

spend more time with her young children. 
We wish her all the best for the future. 

“Safeguarding children 
is everyone’s responsibility” 

 

https://glynne.sch.life/Page/Detail/curriculum-termly-newsletters


 
 
 
 

 
Summer 2023    *Please be aware that dates/times are subject to change 

 

Mon 1st May School Closed - May Day Bank Holiday 

Thu 4th May School Closed - Local Elections 

Fri  5th May Coronation Celebration Day 

Mon 8th May  School Closed – Coronation Bank Holiday 

Tue 9th May SATS WEEK – Y6 pupils 

Fri 19th May Y1 Assembly for parents/carers 9:00am 

Wed  24th May Spanish Cultural Day (KS2) 

Thu 25th May Choir Concert at Dudley Town Hall 

Half Term: Mon 29th May – Fri 2nd June 

Mon 12th June Phonics Check Week - Y1 and Y2 re-check 
Multiplication Check Week - Y4 
Bikeability Week - Y3 and Y5 

Thu  15th June EYFS and KS 1 Fathers’ Day Celebration  

Fri 16th June PTA Summer Fayre 

Mon  19th June National Sports Week 

Tues  20st June Maths Championship Finals Y3/Y4am and Y5/6 pm 
Y5/Y6 Sports 9:15am 

Wed 21st June Y1/Y2 Sports 9:15am  

Thu 22nd June Y3/Y4 Sports 9:15am 

Fri 30th June Y5 Assembly for parents/carers 9:00am 

Wed 28th June Midsummer Madness – evening event 

Wed 12th July Parents Eve - looking at work in classes 3:30-5:30pm 

Fri 21st July Last day of term for children 

Thank you for your continued support. 
 

Miss Powell and Staff at Glynne 

 
Please find attached some of the dates for this term that you might find 
helpful. Be mindful that there will be other events taking place which we 

will let you know about once plans have been finalised. Specific year 
groups may also include things as we go through the term but as 

always, we will endeavour to let you know of events in a timely manner. 


